
NORTI-I CAROLINA 
STATE BOARD OF ELECTIONS 

APPEAL OF PANEL DECISION ON CHALLENGE TO CANDIDACY 

Instructions 
To file an appeal of a hearing panel's decision on a challenge to candidacy, use this form and include a copy 
of the panel's decision when you file the appeal. Please see Article l IB of Chapter 163 (G.S. §§ 163-127.1 
to 163-127.6) for infonnation about candidate challenges. 

To be considered by the State Board of Elections, the appeal form must be delivered or deposited in the 
mail to the N.C. State Board of Elections ("State Board") by the end of the second business day after the 
panel serves its written decision on you. If the panel personally serves the order, service occurs when the 
order is handed to you. If the order is mailed, service will be deemed to occur three days after the order 
is put in the mail to you. Take the form to the State Board of Elections' office, or send it by U.S. Mail to: 

General Counsel 
N.C. State Board of Elections 
P.O. Box 27255 
Raleigh, NC 27611-7255 

The State Board will decide the appeal based upon the whole record of the hearing conducted by the panel. 
The hearing panel will forward a record of its proceedings to the State Board, including a copy of the original 
candidate challenge with any attachments, any written responses to that challenge, a copy of the panel's 
decision, a transcript, and any other pertinent documents (e.g., subpoenas, affidavits, depositions, notices, 
exhibits). 

You must complete every section of the form and sign and date it. Make sure to answer every question below 
and include a valid email address. You will receive notice by email if the State Board schedules a hearing 
on your appeal. You may attach additional sheets in answering the questions, below. Sheets must be 
numbered. Please print or type your answers. Do not include material in this appeal that was not part of the 
record before the hearing panel. 

Form 
1. Identify yourself. 

D I am the challenger 

IV I I am a candidate adversely affected by the panel's decision 

2. Provide your full name, mailing address, phone number, and e-mail address. 

Jc,~ -c:.ph. ~ (;,.'> ~~00 \" 3 3(c, ~ l C)~ - 'is~ Y 1....1 

~(j--{ R--c.c:). De..\~ bt•\'-J<-, 

':)-W\ <S..S C'J.A, \.-<-.,; 

3. If you are represented by an attorney in this appeal, provide your attorney's full name, firm name, 
mailing address, e-mail address, and phone number. 

RECEIVED 

JAN O 5 2024 

NC STATE BOARD OF ELECTIONS 



4. Provide the name of the other party in this matter. If you know it, also provide their mailing address, 
phone number, and e-mail address. 

Diane Parnal 

Provide the same information for the party's attorney if they were represented before the Hearing 
Panel. 

Unknown 

5. State the legal and factual basis for your appeal. 

NOTICE OF APPEAL 

Appellant Joseph A. Gibson, Ill, hereby respectfully gives Notice of Appeal, 
and claims and says: 

TENATIVE ISSUE OF APPEAL 

I. The Decision to remove the Appellant from the State of North Carolina' 
s Primary Ballet by Appellee, without service of notice of hearing, for said same 
reason, and convening, and holding, said hearing whereby the Appellant was 
not afforded the opportunity to present exculpatory evidence during said 
hearing, violates the Appellant' s rights, privileges, and immunities, by denial 
of Due Process and Equal Protection of The Law, as secured by the United 
States Constitution, Amendments 5, 9, and 14, and the Constitution of North 
Carolina, Article 1, Sec. 19. 
During the 2022 filing for notice of candidacy I did in fact fill out the felony 
disclosure forms informing the State board of elections of my prior history and 
record in connectiucut from 1991. 

On August 3 2022 A background check was conducted by the director of the 
private protective services board Paul Sherwin (See Attached) In this report 
there is no felony convictions disclosed or found, This candidates background 
check shows zero felony convictions found on his record from the point of 
establishing residency March of 2005. A report furnished by a elected official of 
a occupational license board should be trusted as true and accurate. 
(See attached) A document received by this Candidate from a district court 
judge Grogan in Rockingham county States as of July 27 2022 says all rights 
of this candidate have been fully restored, has or did the challenger disclose 
this information to the board? Or was this information purposely with held to 
slander and harm this candidates chances of being elected by the voters of 
Rockingham county? This would have to shock the consceince of the board as 
to how or why this information was disclosed by Dainne Parnell? Or was this 
information purposely supressed and with held from the county board of 
elections which clearly would violate Dainne Parnell s oath to tell the truth 
before the board. 
This has caused this candidate great emotional stress and damage to the 
campaign I do beleive based upon the facts and testimony and careless media 
interviews done by dianne parnell to convict this candidate and strip this 

V. 



6. This appeal includes_ pages of attachments. 

7. Signature and Affirmation 

By signing this form, I affirm that 

• the information in this filing is true or correct to the best ofmy knowledge; 
• I understand that submitting fraudulently or falsely completed declarations is a Class I felony 

under Chapter 163 of the General Statutes; and 
• delivered or deposited it into the mail to the State Board of Election on ______ date. 



COPY 
North Carolina Departmcut of Public Saiety. Division of Adult Cam:ction, Comumnity Corrections DCC-15 

07/22 

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA FileNuinber _2Q_ C_R_S_5_3_1_3_9_ 
____ R_O_C_K_I_N_G_H_A_M ___ county In the General Court of Justice 

D District 181 Superior Court Division 

STATE VERSUS FINAL DISCBARG~ 

Name of Defendant 
G.S.13.l; GS 14:415.l 

JOSEPH ALLEN GIBSON Ill 

HON. JAMESA. GROGAN 
It appearing that t]ie above defendant was placed on probation by _ _ _ _ _____ ____ _ 

Judge, holding this Court on the 31 ST day of AUGUST _ 2_0_2_-1_ for a period 
(Month) (Year) 

of __ 1 ~2_ years/months, and it further appearing that the _ _ _ 1 _2 __ year/month probation has ended. 

NOW, THEREFORE, HAVING SATISFACTORILY COMPLETED THE PERIOD OF PROBATION AS 
ORDERED BY TIIE COURT, THE DMSION OF ADULT CORRECTION, COMMUNITY 

CORRECTIONS HEREBY RELEASES THE DEFENDA.t~1 FROM FL"°RTHER PROBATION 
SUPERVISION. 

FOR CONVICTED FELONS ONLY 

Pursuant to G.S. 13-1, all rights of citizenship which were forfeited on conviction, excluding the right to vote 
which was restored as of July 27, 2022, are by law automatically restor~ with the exception of the right to 
.purchase, own, possess, or have in his custody, care, or control any firearm or any weapon of mass death and 
destruction.-G.S. 14-415.1 makes it unlawful for any person who has been convicted of a felony to purchase, 
own, possess, or have in his custody, care or control any firearm or any weapon of mass death and destruction.. 

This th.e _31s_r day of __ A_U_G_U_S_T __ , __ 2_0_2_2_ 

Distribution 
Original 
First Copy 
Scc!)nd Copy 

(Month) 

RECEIVED 

JAN 0 5 2024 

NC STATE BOARD OF ELECTIONS 

Clerk of Court 
Individual · 
Probation/Parole Officer File 

(Year) 



/ 
Date Received: 08/03/2022 

Payment Received: 
08/03/2022 

Date Completed: 0!3126/2022 

Research Completed By: ID# 
148576 

Order Confirmation# C298271 

:rsonal Information: 

fame: 

Jale of Birth: 

SSN: 

Driver's 
Licenses 

Joseph Allen Gibson Ill 

RECEIVED 

idresses for Places ofResidence JAN O 5 2024 
I. ■■■■■■■■■■■■ (8/2013 - 8/2022} 

idresses for Places of Employment 

• 1. 240 Cherokee Camp Rd, Reidsville, NC, 27320 (12/2020- 8/2022) 
2. 240 Cherokee Camp Rd, Reidsville, NC, 27320 (12/2020- 5/2022) 
3. 264 Red Oak Dr, Stokesdale, NC, 27357 (1/2005 - 8/2022) 

jdresses for Schools Attended 

:ocial Security Number Verifier Results: 

:ate Issued: 

ear Issued: 

ieath Index: 

Jameson 
"ila: 

NO ENTRY FOUND 

JOE A GIBSON 
JOSEPH ALLEN GIBSON SR 
JOSEPH GIBSONIII 

'.\ddress Section : 

OSEPH GIBSON 

M/09/201 - 0 0 

JOSEPH GIBSON 

Jurisdiction(s) Searched: 

North Carolina Statewide Search 

Criminal Background Check: 

North Carolina Statewide Search 11 record(s) 

Record 1 

Court: 

Case Number: 

File Severity: 

Offense Dates: 

Charges: 

Disposition Dates: 

Dispositions: 

ROCKINGHAM DISTRICT 

22CR 050880 

CRIMINAL TRAFFIC 

04/08/2022 

DRIVING WHILE IMPAIRED (CRIMINAL TRAFFIC) 

N/A 

PENDING 

NC STATE BOARD OF ELECTIONS-

i Page 1 of6 • PPSB/ASLB Criminal Record Check Report• Confidential · . · · . ~ . -

. 
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. 



,a; 

.al Conditions: 

Jentifiers on Record: 

Name on File: 

DOB on File: 

,"-ddress on File: 

OL#on File: 

SSN on File: 

Record 2 

Court: 

Case Number: 

File Severity: 

Offense Dates: 

Charges: 

Disposition Dates: 

Dispositions: 

Sentence: 

Special Conditions: 

Identifiers on Record: 

Name on File: 

DOB on File: 

Address on File: 

DL#on File: 

SSN on File: -

Record 3 

Court: 

Case Number: 

File Severity: 

Offense Dates: 

Charges: 

Disposition Oates: 

Dispositions: 

Sentence: 

Special Conditions: 

Identifiers on Record: 

Name on File: 

DOB on File: 

Address on File: 

OL# on File: 

SSN on File: 

Record 4 

Court: 

Case Number: 

File Severity: 

NIA 

• PENDING - TRIAL DATE 09113/2022 

GIBSON,JOSEPH,ALLEN,111 

DOB MATCH 

NOT LISTED 

NOT LISTED 

ROCKINGHAM DISTRICT 

22CR703183 

CRIMINAL TRAFFIC 

04/08/2022 

RECKLESS DRVG - WANTON DISREGARD (CRIMINAL TRAFFIC) 

NIA 

PENDING 

NIA 

• PE~DING- ffilAL DATE 0911312022 

GIBSON,JOSEPH,ALLEN,111 

DOB MATCH 

NOT LISTED 

NOT LISTED 

ROCKINGHAM DISTRICT 

21CR 052278 

MISDEMEANOR 

09/15/2021 

DV PROTECTIVE ORDER VIOL (MISDEMEANOR) 

11102/2021 

GUILTY 

SENTENCE TYPE: COMMUNITY 
SENTENCE LENGTH: 150 D ~· . 
PROBATION: 24 MONTHS SUPERVISED 
COSTS: $520.50 
PAID: NO 
TO BE PAID DATE: 11/02/2023 

* 11/02/2021 - JS - ENROLL AND COMPLETE ANGER MANAGEMENT. 
• DEF GIVES NOTICE OF APPEAL THAU ATTY. SAME CONDITIONS_ 
• 01113/2022 EGW - REMAND . 
• TIME SAVO CREDIT 10 DAYS, PRETRIAL DAYS SRVD 10 DAYS 
• OBTN ASSMT & TRTMNT ANGER MANAGEMENT 
• 03/09/2022 - IN LIEU OF ANGER MANAGEMENT CLASSES, 
• THE PROBATIONER IS TO COMPLETE THE AMENDS DOMESTIC VIOLENCE PROGRAM .. 

GIBSON,JOSEPH,ALLEN,111 (ALIASES: GIBSON,JOSEPH,ALAN,lll ; GIBSON,JOSEPH,ALLEN; 
GIBSON.JOSEPH,) 

DOB MATCH 

NOT LISTED 

NOT LISTED 

ROCKINGHAM DISTRICT 

21CR052279 

MISDEMEANOR 

pJge 2 of6 • PPSB/ASLB Criminal Record Check Report• Confidential · · · 
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.e Dates: 

.1ges: 

.sposition Dates: 

Dispositions: 

Sentence: 

Special Conditions: 

!d'E!ntifiers on Record: 

Name an File: 

DOB on File: 

Address an File: 

DL#an File: 

SSN an File: 

Record 5 

Court: 

Case Number: 

File Severity: 

Offense Dates: 

Charges: 

Disposition Dates: 

Dispositions: 

Sentence: 

Soecial Conditions: 

Identifiers on Record: 

Name on File: 

DOB on File: 

Address on File: 

DL#on File: 

SSN on File: 

Record 6 

Court: 

Case Number: 

File Severity: 

Offense Dates: 

Charges: 

Disposition Dates: 

Dispositions: 

Sentence: 

Special Conditions: 

Identifiers on Record: 

Name on File: 

DOB on File: 

Address on File: 

DL# an File: 

SSN on File: 

Record 7 

Court: 

Case Number: 

File Severity: 

Offense Dates: 

Charges: 

Disposition Dates: 

Dispositions: 

09115/2021 

CYBERSTALKING (MISDEMEANOR) 

11/02/2021 

DISMISSED BY THE COURT 

NIA 

• 11102/2021 -JS -MOTION TO DISMISS AT THE CLOSE OF STATE'S EVIDENCE, ALLOWED. 

GIBSON,JOSEPH,ALLEN,111 (ALIASES:GIBSON,JOSEPH,ALAN,111; GIBSON,JOSEPH,ALLEN; 
GIBSON,JOSEPH,) 

DOB MATCH 

NOT LISTED 

NOT LISTED 

ROCKINGHAM DISTRICT 

21CR 051271 

MISDEMEANOR 

05/25/2021 

DV PROTECTIVE ORDER VIOL (MISDEMEANOR) 

08/3112021 

DISMISSED 

NIA 

• PLED TO OTHER CHARGES. 

GIBSON,JOSEPH,ALLEN,111 

008 MATCH 

NOT LISTED 

NOT LISTED 

ROCKINGHAM DISTRICT 

21CR 051173 

MISDEMEANOR 

05/14/2021 

DV PROTECTIVE ORDER VIOL (MISDEMEANOR) 

08/31/2021 

DISMISSED 

NIA 

• PLED TO OTHER CHARGES. 

GIBSON,JOSEPH,ALLEN,111 (ALIASES: GIBSON,JOSEPH,ALAN,111; GiBSON,JOSEPH,ALLEN) 

DOB MATCH 

NOT LISTED 

NOT LISTED 

ROCKINGHAM DISTRICT 

20CR 053139 

MISDEMEANOR 

12/01/2020 

DV PROTECTIVE ORDER VIOL (MISDEMEANOR) 

08/31/2021 

GUILTY 

V ' 

' 
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,ce: 

.;pedal Conditions: 

ldemi!iers on Record: 

Name on File: 

DOB on File: 

Address on Rle: 

DL#on File: 

SSN on File: 

Record 8 

Court: 

Case Number: 

File Severity: 

Offense Dates: 

Charges: 

Disposition Dates: 

Dispositions: 

Sentence: 

Special Conditions: 

Identifiers on Record; 

Name on File: 

DOB on File: 

Address on File: 

OL#on File: 

SSN on File: 

Record 9 

Court: 

Case Number: 

File Severity: 

Offense Dates: 

Charges: 

Disposition Dates: 

Dispositions: 

Sentence: 

Special Conditions: 

Identifiers on Record: 

Name on File: 

DOB on File: 

Address on Rle: 

DL# on File: 

SSN on File: 

=lecord 10 

SENTENCE TYPE: COMMUNITY 
SENTENCE LENGTH: 075 D -
PROBATION: 12 MONTHS SUPERVISED 

• 08/31/2021 -JAG- SAME CONDITIONS AS IN 20CR51453 . 
• NO ADDITIONAL COST, NO PRETRIAL CREDIT Y. 
• 01/13/2022: PROBATION VIOL- EGW- CONT ON PROB, APPEAL RO MODF SAME CONDITIONS. 

GISSON,JOSEPH,ALLEN,111 (ALIASES: GIBSON,JOSEPH,ALLEN) 

DOB MATCH 

NOT LISTED 

NOT LISTED 

ROCKINGHAM DISTRICT 

20CR051453 

MISDEMEANOR 

06/10/2020 

DV PROTECTIVE ORDER VIOL (MISDEMEANOR) 

08/31/2021 

GUILTY 

SENTENCE TYPE: COMMUNITY 
SENTENCE LENGTH: 075 D -
PROBATION: 12 MONTHS SUPERVISED 
FINE/COSTS: $1,300.50 
PAIO:YES 

• 08/31/2021 - ESB - DEF IS ALLOWED TO BE REMOVED FROM GPS MONITORING 
• ATTEND & COMPLETE AMENDS PROGRAM. 
• ATTEND/COMPLETE/COMPLY WITH ALL EDU TREATMENT DEEMED APPROPRIATE BY PO. 
• ABIDE BY PROTECTIVE ORDER IN PLACE. 
• NO CONTACT W. VICTIM UNLESS STATED IN PROTECTIVE ORDER. 
• THE COURT LEAVES IT IN PO DISCRETION WHEN TO TRANSFER TO UNSUP PROBATION. 
• NO PRETRIAL CREDIT Y 
• 05/23/2022 PD IN FULL PER BK. 
• 01/13/2022: PROBATION VIOL- EGW -15 DAYS SPLAT DIR PO, 
• APPEAL RO MOOF SAME CONDITIONS 

GIBSON,JOSEPH,ALLEN,111 (ALIASES: GIBSON,JOSEPH,ALAN,111) 

DOB MATCH 

264 RED OAK DR ,STOKESDALE,NC,27357 

NOT LISTED 

NOTUSTED 

GUILFORD DISTRICT 

18CR 088321 

MISDEMEANOR 

11/14/2018 

COMMUNICATING THREATS (MISDEMEANOR) 

04/16/2021 

DISMISSED 

N/A 

• STATE'S MOTION TO CONTINUE DENIED. 

GIBSON,JOSEPH,ALLEN,111 

DOB MATCH 

NOT LISTED 

NOT LISTED 

. 
-· V
, 
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.rt: 
ase Number: 

File Severity: 

Offense Dates: 

Charges: 

Disposition Dates: 

Dispositions: 

Sentence: 

Identifiers on Record: 

Name on File: 

DOB on File: 

Address on File: 

OL#on File: 

SSNon File: 

Record 11 

Court: 

Case Number: 

File Severity: 

Offense Dates: 

Charges: 

Disposition Dates: 

Dispositions: 

Sentence: 

Special Conditions: 

Identifiers on Record: 

Name on File: 

DOB on File:· 

Address on File: 

OL#on File: 

SSN on File: 

ROCKINGHAM DISTRICT 

14CR 708558 

CRIMINAL TRAFFIC 

12/23/2014 

EXPIRED REGISTRATION CARD/TAG (CRIMINAL TRAFFIC) 

02/11/2015 
GUILTY 

FINE/COSTS: $215.00 
PAID:YES 

GIBSON,JOSEPH,ALLEN,I11 

DOB MATCH 

NOT LISTED 

NOT LISTED 

~ 

GUILFORD DISTRICT 

89CR 054682 

CRIMINAL TRAFFIC 

08/14/1989 

NO OPERATORS LICENSE (CRIMINAL ,?. . .;FFJC) 

10106/1989 

GUILTY 

COSTS: $40.00 
PAID: YES 

• PJG. 

GIBSON,JOSEPH,ALLEN,I11 

DOB MATCH 

NOT LISTED 

NOT LISTED 
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RECEIVED 

JAN O 5 2024 

NC STATE BOARD OF ELECTIONS 

ELAINE F. MARSHALL 
SECRETARY OF STATE 

State of North Carolina 
Department of the Secretary o/State 

September 14, 2020 

Joseph Gibson 
264 Red Oak Drive 
Stokesdale, NC 27357 

Re: Service as an Elector in North Carolina's Electoral College 

Dear Mr. Gibson, 

ANNB.WALL 
GENERAL COUNSEL 

Congratula_tions on being nominated as a presidential elector candidate by your political party. I 
am writing to provide you with information which will be important to you as an elector if you are 
elected in the November general election. 

Save the Date: 
The date, time and location for the meeting of the electors are set forth in the United States 
Constitution and in the General Statutes of North Carolina as follows: · 

• When? 
• Whattime? 
• Where? 

Monday, December 14, 2020 
Twelve o'clock noon 
The Old State Capitol House of Representatives Chamber, Raleigh 

Please put this date on your calendar ~ -

North Carolina law requires that the electors be present for the meeting. During the meeting the 
electors vote for President and Vice President and then sign and certify their votes. As we plan 
for the meeting, we are taking into account the necessary health and safety measures related to 
the CO V/0-19 pandemic. At this time, however,. you should assume that if you are elected to the 
State office of elector, you will need to be presdnt in Raleigh on the date and at the time and place 
shown above. We will provide you additional informatiQn in the event you are called upon to serve 
as a result of the November election. 

I 

Ban on Dual Office Holding: 
North Carolina law requires us to notify you regarding a legal prohibition on an individual from 
holding two (2) elected positions at the same time. A presidential elector is an elected office 
holder under North Carolina law. The United States Constitution; the North Carolina Constitution, 
and the North Carolina General Statutes prohibit people from holding more than one office at the 
same time. This is called "dual-office holding" in' North Carolina law. 

• Section 9 of Article 6 of the North Carolina Constitution reads as follows: 
1. Prohibitions. It is salutary that the responsibilities of self-government be widely 

shared among the citizens of the State and that the potential abuse of authority 



/ 
Sherwin, Paul 

From: 

Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 

Subject: 

auto@permitium.com 
Thursday, April 27, 2023 2:57 PM 
alexisg@weisersecurity.com; JFELSKE@WEISERSECURITY.COM; SVC_DPS.PPSM 
auto@permitium.com 
[External] PPS - Registrant application has Cause items. 

CAUTION: External email. Do not click links or open attachments unless verified_ Report suspicious emails with the Report Message 
button located on your Outlook menu bar on the Home tab . 

Apr27,2023 

ORDER NUMBER: DASNYGECG 

REGISTRANT NAME: Joseph Allen Gibson Ill 

. COMPANY: Weiser Security Services, Inc. 
QA: Errol Alexis Green 

The applicant Joseph Allen Gibson Ill,,..,_. i qi@:d (W$CJ:tiaa f'Jr an PPS Registrant Permit. TI · .. I iii? hnii ' •s rt °?taiir tP ttr toH~:ln Pf?PL 

You, the Licensee, are expected to take immediate and appropriate action to comply with this administrative action. If 
thi• he . 

e 

Due to recent guideline changes, we will no longer provide the licensee/applicant with the criminal charge and/or 

conviction obtained via the fingerprint record checks or via NCDOJ search methods. 

Should you have questions about the Administrative action, contact the Registration Section of the Private Protection 
Services Board at 3101 Industrial Drive, Suite 104, Raleigh, NC 27609, phone: (919) 788-5320. Collect calls will not be 

accepted. 

Sincerely, 

Paul Sherwin, Director 

1 

~ iWP.ONDlNJ'S 
~ Et IBIT - . 

I 



North Carolina 
Felony Disclosure 

RECEIVED 

JAN O 5 2024 

~¼G STAIE BOARD OF ELECTIONS 

Use this form to 
disclose a felony 

Election information 
Please print. 

Candidate 
information 

Residential address 

Felony disclosure 
Provide the detail~ of your 
felony convictions. 

• 

Candidate's 
affirmation for felony 
disclosure 
Fraudulently or falsely 
completing this form is a 
Class I Felony under 
Chapter 163 of the NC 
General Statutes. 

2021.04 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Title of the office sought. _hl()-t,,.~':-c-.--~\:, 0,6.---\~0-1.-x..o~.:.._~c,e,·~<.;M.,~-s> . _ ----
Election Election date (mmlddlyyyy) _ _____ _ 

If the office you are seeking has a district, enter the jurisdiction type {e.g. NC Senate) and district (Dist 10): 

Jurisdiction ___ District _ __ 0(p_S __ _ 

A felony conviction need not be disclosed if the conviction was dismissed as a result of reversal on appeal or 
resulted in a pardon of innocence or expungement. 

A prior felony conviction does not preclude holding elective office if the candidate's rights of citizenship have 
been restored. 

----------------
County of State of Date citizenship 
conviction conviction rights restored Offense 

Date of 
conviction 

-~-----·· . \.C\CI. 'L---~=-c:;;:~1:~- . 
__ g __ ◊~-~";)~;~e, ... ')_c_£_ ------·- ---- ~-...1f-_'c, ______ _ 

':) \'.-~~\~£\~\.-\ __ __ __ -~- __ ____ fV, ___ ___________ . 

I affirm th,.c the information disclosed here is true, correct, and complete to the best of my knowledge. 

Candidat~, sign and date here (Required) 

X -- - -- ~ ~---

Date (mmlddlyyyy) 

. j~ _- iO :Jv'{ 
The information on this ~ is public record. 

Submit this form to the sam~board of elections where you file your Notice of Candidacy form. 



1/4/24, 1:16AM Re: NC House 065 - Yahoo Mail 

Re: NC House 065 joegibsonishome .. ./lnbox 

DP Diane Parnell <dparnelloib@hotmail.com> 
To: Joseph Gibson Ill <joegibsonishome@yahoo.com> 

30 Dec 2021 at 11:22 

Good morning, Mr. Gibson. I was aware that you had filed to run for the District 65 seat, formerly held by Rep Jerry Carter. That was a harrowing time and I am sure 
you are aware that then Commissioner, Reece Pyrtle was elected by the Executive Committee. Reece was elected by acclamation. 
It is disturbing that the Primary has been pushed back by the push of the democrats Eric Holder and Mark Elias. This forces the Republicans to violate our own Plan 
of Organization. 
We have a Republican headquarters at 221 Piedmont Street in Reidsville and have meetings there with regularity. Candidates do come and share information and 
you are always welcome to attend events. Do let me ask you if there is just rumors that you may have a record? This is an important facet to running as the 
competition always uses this to their advantage. 

Thank you for getting in touch with me. My home number is 336-349-2807. 
Diane Parnell 
Chairman 
Rockingham County 

From: Joseph Gibson Ill <joegibsonishome@yahoo.com> 

Sent: Wednesday, December 29, 2021 6:12 PM 
To: dparnelloib@hotmail.com <dparnelloib@hotmail.com> 

Subject: NC House 065 

On December 8th I filed for my notice of Candidacy I have been more of a Constitution Party and supporter of in recent years, but with the way things have been trending I am really 
unsure if any party can find there way today? May primary concern is the lack of respect for the Constitution and our Republics failures to follow the Constitution especially locally. 
With the current hold on filing by order of the Court.I was unsure just who thr Republicans are currently backing in Rockingham County and since the passing of Jerry Carter? My district s 
seat became vacant. But i wanted to reach out to You and make a quick intoduction,if there is anything i can do or any information I should be made aware of I am always willing to 
cooperate any way I can . Thank you and God Bless 

https://mail. yahoo.com/b/search/keyword=bNdOc30PZavjP _ BHBvSe2ZNd.mK-A&accountlds= 1 /messages/ AKj_lvcQhzWQY c3csApQoEo2bkE?folde... 1 /1 



RECEIVED 
ROCKINGHAM COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS 

DIANE PARNELL, ) 
) 

Challenger, ) 
) 

v. ) 
) 

JOSEPH ALLEN GIBSON III, ) 
) 
) 

Candidate. ) 

-------~) 

JAN O 5 2024 

NC STATE BOARD OF ELECTIONS 

ORDER UPHOLDING_ 
CHALLENGE OF 
CANDIDATE 

This matter came on for hearing at the January 3, 2024 Special 
Session of Rockingham County Board of Elections to consider the 
challenge of candidate Joseph Allen Gibson, III by the challenger Diane 
Parnell. 

All witnesses were sworn and provided oral and written testimony 
in accordance with North Carolina General Statute Section 168-86 which 
evidence and testimony was reviewed and considered by the Board. 

Joseph Allen Gibson, III was provided Notice of the Hearing and 
failed to appear. 

Based on the evidence and testimony presented, the Board finds the 
following Facts: 

1. The Candidate was convicted of a felony in the State of 
Connecticut and has not presented evidence that his rights have 
been restored under Chapter 13 of the North Carolina General 
Statutes. 

2. The Candidate received Notice of the Hearing and failed to 
appear. 
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Based on the foregoing summary of Facts, the Rockingham County 
Board of Elections by motion made and seconded voted unanimously to 
uphold the Challenge and disqualify Joseph Allen Gibson, III from 
running for office in NC House of Representatives District 65. 

This the 3rd day of January, 2024. 

County Bboard of Elections 
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